900228774 07/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
MarketLinx, Inc.		12/01/2011	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	4 First American Way
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92707
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420259	AGENT ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3192966	AGENTACHIEVE
Registration Number:	3728252	INNOVIA
Registration Number:	3717399	ТЕМРО

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900228774

Fax Number: 2155255311

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 205-965-1390

Email: usptotm@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 610006.5003

REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0356

TRADEMARK

3420259

CH \$115 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Leonard	
Signature:	/michael leonard/	
Date:	07/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MarketLinx, Inc to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC_merger#page1.tif source=MarketLinx, Inc to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC_merger#page2.tif source=MarketLinx, Inc to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC_merger#page3.tif source=MarketLinx, Inc to CoreLogic Solutions, LLC_merger#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0357



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services
William R. Snodgrass Tower
312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL
Nashville, TN 37243-1102

CoreLogic Solutions, LLC LAURA LESZT 4 FIRST AMERICAN WAY SANTA ANA, CA 92707 January 4, 2012

Control # 390292

Effective Date:

12/31/2011

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 592132

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Check/MO - CFS, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER

MARKETLINX, INC. (LOUDON COUNTY) (Qualified Non-survivor)

merged into CoreLogic Solutions, LLC (CALIFORNIA) (Qualified Survivor)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Cynthia Dunn

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004825 FRAME: 0358

FILED

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY AND MARKETLINX, INC.,

MARKETLINX, INC., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION

We, the undersigned, being the Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the sole member of CoreLogic Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company, and the Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of MarketLinx, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The constituent business entities to be merged are CoreLogic Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company ("CLS"), and MarketLinx, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("MarketLinx").
- 2. CLS and MarketLinx have adopted and approved on December 1, 2011, in the manner provided by law, an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which the surviving business entity is CLS.
- 3. CLS was formed on November 12, 1997 under the general laws of the state of California and was qualified to do business in the state of Tennessee on May 31, 2000.
- 4. The total authorized votes and the number voted for and against the Merger Agreement were as follows, and the number cast for the Merger Agreement by each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group:

	Designation and Number Of Outstanding Shares Or Membership Interests	Authorized <u>Votes</u>	<u>For</u>	Against
CLS	1 membership Interest	1	1	0
MarketLinx	1,000 shares of common stock \$.01 par value per share	1,000	1,000	0

Page 1 of 3

5. The outstanding shares of MarketLinx shall be canceled and no membership interests of CLS will be issued as a result of such cancellation.

6.

- (a) CLS agrees that it may be served with process in this state in an action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of MarketLinx and for the enforcement of any obligation of CLS arising from the merger.
- (b) CLS irrevocably appoints the commission as its agent to accept service of process in the action, suit or proceeding described in subdivision (a), and the address to which the commission shall mail a copy of the process shall be:

CoreLogic Solutions, LLC 4 First American Way Santa Ana, CA 92707

- 7. The Merger Agreement is on file at the place of business of CLS located at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, CA 92707.
- 8. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by CLS, on request and without cost, to any member of CLS or any shareholder of MarketLinx.
- 9. The effective date of the merger pursuant to the Merger Agreement shall be 11:59:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2011.
- 10. This document may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original copy and all of which, when taken together, will be deemed to constitute one and the same agreement.
- 11. The articles of organization of CLS shall be the articles of the Surviving Entity from and after the Effective Date, subject to the right of the Surviving Entity to amend its articles in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been signed by the Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the sole member of CoreLogic Solutions, LLC, a California limited liability company, and the Senior Vice President and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of MarketLinx, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, respectively each thereunto duly authorized effective as of the date set forth above.

CoreLogic Solutions, LLC,

a California limited liability company

By: CoreLogic, Inc.,

a Delaware corporation, its sole member

Stergios Theologides, Senior Vice President

By: Corinna Cherian, Assistant Secretary

MarketLinx, Inc.,

a Tennessee corporation

By:

Stergios Theologides, Senior Vice President

By:

Corinna Cherian, Assistant Secretary

Page 3 of 3